

j
SLP(C)... 3891 OF 2003
ITEM No.12

Court No. 6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 3891

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2002 in CWP 2564/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB KHADI & VILLAGE INDUSTRIES BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

J.C. SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 28/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. SP Soi, Adv. for
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is represented by the learned counsel for the petitioner that State of Punjab has also filed similar appeals. List this matter along with the same, if already filed.

(D.L.Chugh) (S. Malkani)

Court Master Asstt. Registrar