

ö
SLP(C)... 5886 OF 2003
ITEM No.38

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 5886
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....2003
(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/1999 in LPA 100/99 in CWP No.481/96 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM SARAN AND ORS. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 08/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)
Mr.H.M. Singh,Adv.,
Mr.R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
for R-1 to R-10 Mr.R.D. Upadyaya,Adv.,
Mr.G.C.Upadhyay,Mr.Syed Ali Ahmad,
Mr.Syed Tanweer Ahmad,Mr.Vikas Bansal,Advs.

For R-11 Mr. S.P. Soi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable after six weeks.

Mr.R.D. Upadhyay and Mr.S.P. Soi the learned counsel accept and waive notice on respondent Nos . 1-10 and 11 respectively. They pray and are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavits. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Janki Bhatia)
AR-cum-PS to Hon. Judge Court Master