

H
SLP(C)... 6593-6594 OF 2003
ITEM No.10

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
CC 6593-6594/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/1998 in CWP 481/96 and
dated 10/03/99 in LPA 100/99 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB KHADI & VILL. INDUS. BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM SARAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. Nos. 1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 04/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.P. Soi, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be heard along with S.L.P. (C) No. 11516/2003.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER