

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CC 3891

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2002 in CWP 2564/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB KHADI & VILLAGE INDUSTRIES BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

J.C. SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

With

SLP(C)...(CC 5203-5205/2003)/2003

WITH IA 1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 05/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv. for
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

Mr. RS Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. RD Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on prayer for interim relief.

Mr. RD Upadhyay, learned counsel appears and accepts notice. At his request four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Tag with SLP(C) 11516/2003.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master