

\204

SLP(C)No. 11516 OF 2003  
ITEM No.39

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11516/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/1999 in LPA 100/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM SARAN AND ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for stayc/delay in filing SLP )  
With  
SLP(C)No.12730-12731/2003, SLP(C)No.1666-1667/2004, SLP(C)No.17016/2003,  
SLP(C)No.17205-17208/2003

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)M/s. H.M.Singh,Anil Hooda,K.Yadav,Ms.S.Saifi and  
Arun K.Sinha,Advs.for Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv

M/s. S.P.Soi,Dinesh Verma and Suresh Kumari, Advs  
for Mr. A.P. Mohnaty,Adv.

For Respondent (s)M/s. S.P.Soi,Dinesh Verma and Suresh Kumari,Advs.for  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

M/s. R.K.Sharma,G.G.Upadhyay and  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Advs.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.12730-731/2003: Petitioner to take steps to  
serve the unserved respondents. Post it after service is complete.  
In rest of the matters, respondents to file counter affidavit,  
if any, within 3 weeks from today.

( Y.P. Dhamija)( Veera Verma )  
AR-cum-PS Court Master

\204

SLP(C)No. 11516 OF 2003  
ITEM No.39

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11516/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/1999 in LPA 100/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM SARAN AND ORS. Respondent (s)  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for stayc/delay in filing SLP )  
With  
SLP(C)No.12730-12731/2003, SLP(C)No.1666-1667/2004, SLP(C)No.17016/2003,  
SLP(C)No.17205-17208/2003

Date : 12/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)M/s. H.M.Singh, Anil Hooda, K.Yadav, Ms.S.Saifi and  
Arun K.Sinha, Advs.for Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv

M/s. S.P.Soi, Dinesh Verma and Suresh Kumari, Advs  
for Mr. A.P. Mohnaty, Adv.

For Respondent (s)M/s. S.P.Soi, Dinesh Verma and Suresh Kumari, Advs.for  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

M/s. R.K.Sharma, G.G.Upadhyay and  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Advs.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.12730-731/2003: Petitioner to take steps to  
serve the unserved respondents. Post it after service is complete.  
In rest of the matters, respondents to file counter affidavit,  
if any, within 3 weeks from today.

( Y.P. Dhamija)( Veera Verma )  
AR-cum-PS Court Master