

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SLP(C) NO. 11516/2003

(From judgment and order dt. 10.3.1999 in LPA No. 100/99 in CWP No. 481/96 of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SARAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report).

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 1666-1667 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP with prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 12730-12731 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17016 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17205-17208 of 2003

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and rejoinder-affidavit with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.M. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shabana Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.P. Soi, Adv.

In SLP 11516/03 & Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Petr. In 1666-67/04 Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

And 17016/03

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

In all SLPs

Mr.Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms.Vinita G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syeed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kr.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

In SLP 17016/03

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 1666-1667/2004 and 11516 of 2003

Heard.

There is a gross delay of 1471, 1564 and 1428 days respectively in filing of these special leave petitions for which no satisfactory explanation has been offered. The applications for condonation of delay are rejected. The special leave petitions are dismissed on the ground of delay itself.

SLP(C) Nos. 12730-12731, 17016 and 17205-17208 of 2003.

Heard.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master
Master

(Kanwal Si
Court